
-Virginia
markets Feeder steer - Heifer • Bulls -1.00

2.00 higher. Steers: M&L-l 300600
lbs. 55.0065.00; 500700 lbs. 52.50
64.00; 7001000 lbs. 48.0065.75;
Holstein 3001000 37.0046.00. S-
-1&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 50.0060.50;
500700 lbs. 47.0066.00; 7001000 lbs.
50.0063.50. Feeder Bulls: M&L-l
300500 lbs. 50.7561.00; 500700 lbs.
43.0050.00; 7001000 lbs. 38.75-39.75.
S-1&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 48.0056.00;
500700 lbs. 44.0047.00. Heifers:
M&L-l 300500 lbs. 42.0055.00; 500
700 lbs. 46.0065.00; 700800 lbs.
42.0050.00. S-1&M&L-2 300500 lbs.
38.25-42.00; 500700 lbs. 35.5042.00.
Stock Cows: Beef 360.00-362.50.
Baby Calves 20.00-88.00, mostly
35.0055.00.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE: Steers-
Good 2-3 53.0055.85; Heifers-
Choice 2-4 50.00-53.00; Good 2-3
44.0046.00.

Virginia
Auction Summary

October 29-SI
Report (applied by VDA

Total of Va. Weekly Feeder
CattleAuctionReceipts: 8,318.

TREND: Steady to $3 higher.
Southwestern, Vm.
Auction Summary

October 29-SI
STEERS: 300-500 Ibe. Medium 1

56.00-69.00; Large 1 55.0066.00;
Small 1 48.0060.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 50.0060.50; Large 1
51.0063.00; Small 144.0064.50.700
1000 lbs. Medium 1 49.0066.50;
Large 1 48.5068.00; Small 1 46.00
48.00.

HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 42.00-53.25; Large 1 45.50-54.75;
Small 1 36.00-48.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 42.00-51.00; Large 1
43.00-52.50; Small 132.0044.50.700-
900 lbs. Medium 1 36.0048.00;
Large 1 40.0048.75; Small 1 35.00-
47.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Utility &

Commercial 2-4 32.00-41.75;
Canner & Cutters 1-3 27.50-33.75.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 1& 242.00-
48.00.

St. Louis Cattle
Thursday, October 27

Receipts This Week 5,100;
WeekAgo 4,100;
Year Ago 5,000

Northern Va.
AuctionSummary

October 20-26

LAMBS: Trend- Lambs 5.50
higher. High Choice & Prime 50.00;
Choice 42.50; Feeder Lambs
Choice 47.00; Slaughter Ewes
11.00-12.75.

HOGS: US 1-3 200-240 lbs. 41.00.
Sows 1-328.00-35.00. Boars 25.00.

VEAL; Good 54.0067.00.
SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

Choice 38.0045.00.

STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1
53.0065.00; Large 1 56.5065.00;
Small 1 50.0063.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 52.5061.50; Large 1
52.5064.00; Small 146.0066.00.700-
1000 lbs. Medium 1 48.0066.70;
Large 1 50.0067.25; Small 1 50.50-
53.00. Four States LivestockHEIFERS: 300600 lbs. Medium
1 40.0048.50; Large 1 41.0063.00;
Small 1 38.5046.50. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 42.00-50.00; Large 1
44.0065.00; Small 135.5041.25.700-
900 lbs. Medium 1 41.5044.00;
Large 144.5060.00.

Hagerstown,Md.
Wednesday, October 19

Report suppliedby auction
SLAUGHTER; Fed Steers-

Strong demand $3.00 higher.
Choice 60.0063.00; Good 56.00-
59.00; Medium 55.00 down. Heifers-
Good 45.00-50.00; Medium 44.00
down. Cows- Good run $l.OO lower.
High Yield 40.0041.25; Average
36.00-39.00; Big Middle 32.00-35.00;
FattyHer! 30.00-34.00; Shelly 34.00
down. Fat Bulls- Good 46.0049.00;
Medium 42.0045.00. Veal Calves-
Mostly steady. Farm Calves $5.00
to $lO.OO lower; Good 65.00-70.00;
Medium 55.00-64.00; Farm Hfrs to
65.00; Farm Bulls to 72.50; light&

Southeast Va.
Auction Summary

October 20-28
NoReport.

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg,Va.
Saturday, October 22

Report supplied by auction
FEEDER CATTLE; Trend

Green Dragon
Livestock Sales pj? 1
1 Mile North of Ephrata, PA

cows C
-

■

BUYERS FROM 3 STATES f
Regular consignmentsfrom

Bob Kennedy & Ed Stover plus 15
other local consignors.
Lots of good Northern
Feeders and Stockers.

SALE EVERY FRIDAY
Bulls, Steers, Slaughter Cows,

Lambs and Veal Calves11:0O A. M.-Beef SaleStockers & Feeders
200to 250 each week.12:30 P.M.-Dairy Cows

7:00 P.M.-Small Animal Sale
For Special Sales and Herd Dispersalson the farm or at our barn or otherSet inforrnation call: Office 717-733-2444.

WALTER H. RISSER. Proprietor

Livestock market and auction news
Weak 42.00 down. Lambs- Steady
prices. Good 40.00-44.00; Medium
35.00-

STOCKER: Steers 300-550 Ibs.-
Good run $3.00 higher. Choice
61.00- Good 56.00-60.00;
Medium 50.00-55.00; Culls 49.00
down. Steers 600-850 lbs.- Choice
54.00- Good 48.00-53.00;
Medium 47.00 down. Heifers- (All
Weights)- Choice 48.00-54.00; Good
41.00- Medium 40.00 down.
Bulls- Choice 55.00-60.50; Good
48.00- Medium 47.00 down.
Springing Heifers- to 725.00. Pigs
Hd.- Mostly steady. 20-30 lbs. 5.00-
14.00; 4050 lbs. 15.00-20.00. Shoats
by lb.- to 30.00. Slaughter Hogs-
sl.so lower. 210-230 lbs. 40.5040.75;
240-260 lbs. 40.5041.00; 190-210 lbs.
36.75-39.50. Sows- 300525 lbs. 33.00-
37.25. Thin Sows 29.00-32.00.

boning utility 1-2 37.00-38.00.
Canner and low cutter 1-2 30.00-
34.00. Shelly canner 1-2 27.00-30.00.

BULLS: YG 1-2 1100-1800 lbs.
45.0050.00. Individual YG 1 1715
lbs. 51.25.

Compared to the previous week,
slaughter steers mostly .50-1.00
lower. Slaughter heifers mostly .50
lower. Cows and Bulls steady.
Slaughter supply mainly choice
slaughter steers, around 35%
heifers and 10% cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Mixed
Choice and Prime 2-3 1025-1275 lbs.
57.00-59.00, part load early 59.50;
Most closing sales 57.00-58.00.
Choice 24 950-1250 lbs. 56.0058.50,
closing 56.5058.00. Mixed goodand
choice 24 9001200 lbs. 55.0057.50.
Good 25 9001175 lbs. 53.0056.00.
Few lotmostly good,few choice 2-3
11001300 lb.holsteins 50.0055.00.

SLAUGHTERHEIFERS: Mixed
Choice and Prime 24 9001125 lbs.
56.0057.50,part load 1000 lbs. early
57.75, closing 56.0056.50. Choice 24
8501060 lbs. 54.5057.00, closing
54.5056.00; 800850 lbs. 54.0055.00.
Mixed good and choice 23 8001000
lbs. 52.5055.50. Good 2-3 750950 lbs.
49.5053.50.

COWS'. (Closing Week Sales)
Breaking utility and commercial 2-
4 34.00-37.00. Boning cutter and
utility 1-2 35.00-37.00. High-yielding

Wednesday’s Weekly Sheep
Auction. Receipts amount 650
head. Compared last Wednesday,
slaughter lambe 1.00-2.00 higher.
Feeder lambs firm to 1.00 higher.
Supply mainly slaughter and
feeder lambs.

SHORN SLAUGHTER LAMBS:
Mixed Choice and Prime 100-137
lbs. mostly with No. 1-2pelts 60.00-
63.00. Few Lots Choice 98-100 lbs.
57.5058.00.

WOOLED SLAUGHTER
LAMBS: Mixed Choice and Prime
100-115 lbs. 59.0052.00. Few Choice
80-100 lbs. 55.0057.50.

SLAUGHTER EWES: Few cull
and utility 5.00-10.00. Few aged
bucks 5.00-7.50.

FEEDER LAMBS: Several
small lots choice and fancy 70-90
lbs. 45.0051.00; Lot 93 lbs. 52.00.
Few lots choice 62-87 lbs. 42.00-
44.00.

BREEDING EWES: Small lots
goodsolid-mouth 12.5015.00.

FEEDERS: (including around
1,800 at the regular Thursday
auction.) Feeder Steers and
Heifers firm to 2.00 higher, in-
stances 300 higher on Steers
Overall quality not much different
than last week with the supply
mainly medium frame 1 and mixed
1 and 2 300-700 lb Steers and 300-
600 lb. Heifers I-arge buyer at-
tendance.

FEEDER STEERS- Medium
some large frame 1- 300-500 lbs
60.25-66.25, couple lots 200-295 lbs
69.50- ; 500-700 lbs. 59 00-63.50,
small lot 624 lbs. 64.00. Medium
frame 1 and 2 and some small
frame 1 lbs 57 00-61 00,
600-700 lbs. 53.25-57.50.
Frame 2 Holsteins- few lots 385-445
lbs. 39.00-44.00.

FEEDER HEIFERS. Medium
few large frame 1: 300-500 lbs
49.50- lot 236 lbs. 56.50 : 500-700
lbs. 48 50-50.50. Medium Frame 1
and 2 and some small frame 1 300-
675 lbs 43 25-48 50

AMERICA
ONTHE GROW

!■■■■■■■■■■■■ ■ n
VINTAGE SALES STABLES, INC.

AUCTIONS
Starting

THURSDAY, NOV. 3,1983
Every Thursday at 1 P.M.
HAY, STRAW & GRAIN

Sold on Commission
■ 10 miles east of Lancaster, 8 miles west
■ of Coatesville on Rt. 30, Paradise, PA.
® L. Robert Frame, Manager
I For information "

■ 717-442-4181 ■
|

215-458-8518 I

KING'S AUCTION, KIRKWOOD
Hay, Straw and Grain Auction Every

EVERY TUESDAY
12:00

Located Rt. 472 5 miles south of
Quarryville or 6 miles north of Oxford at
Shaub's Auction House.

Noout of state checks accepted without bank approval
ALL TRUCKERS AND FARMERS WELCOME

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 29,1983—A9

Oklahoma Cattle
Wednesday, Oct. 26

Report supplied by USDA
Estimated Receipts 10,500
Same Day Last Week 8,612

Trade fairly active. Demand
good. Feeder Steers and Heifers
under 600 lb. steady to 1.00 higher
Feeder Steers over 600 lbs. steady
to 50 cents higher; Heifers over 600
lb. steady to weak. Bulk of receipts
medium frame 1 and mixed 1-2 300
800 lb. Feeder Steers and 300-650 lb
Feeder Heifers.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium,
few large frame 1 300-100 lb 69 00-
75.50; 400-500 lb. 65.75-73.10 ; 500600
lbs. 61.00-66.25 ; 600-700 lb. 58.00
60.40 ; 7006001b. 57.5069.30; 800650
lb. 55.00-56.50. Medium and Large
Frame Mixed 1-2 300-500 lb. 63.00
69.00 ; 500600 lb. few 62.9066.00;
600700 lb. 57.0058.90, pkg. 660 lb.
59.40 ; 770600 lb. 66.75-56.60: lot 805
lb. 53.60.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
few Large Frame 1 300400 lb.
55.5060.25; 400500 lb. 53 0059.50,
lot 420 lb. 61.10; 500600 lb. 52.50
54.00, lot 510 lb. 56.50; 600700 lb.
50.00-52.90, consignment 605 lb
53.45. Medium and Large Frame
Mixed 1-2 400-600 lb. 48.8051.25;
600750 lb. 46,8049.80. Medium and
Large Frame 2 350700 lb. 43.00
47.00.

Thursday, Oct. 27
Trade fairly active. Demand

good, except on Feeder Heifers
over 600 lb. which was moderate.
Good moisture conditions for fail
and winter grazing increased
outlets for cattle suitable for
grazing. Compared to last Wed-
nesday, Feeder Steers and Heifers
under 600 lb. were 1.00-2.00 higher
Feeder steers over 600 lb. steady to
50 cents higher; Feeder Heifers
over 600 lb. steady to 1.00 lower.
Slaughter Cows were 1.00-2.00
higher with breaking Utility and
Commercial 2-3 35.50-38.50; Cutter
and Boning Utility 1-2 32.75-38.00;
Canners and Low-Cutters 26.00-
33.00, several 28.00-32.00. Good
moisture conditions for fall and
winter grazing also increased
demand for cows suitable to go
back to the country for grazing.
Slaughter Bulls were 3.00-4.00
higher with yield grade 1 1100-1500
lbs. 42.00-52.00, several 47.00-50.00;
1500-1900 lb. 50.00-53.25. Salable
receipts this week estimated at
19,500 head compared with 19,726
head last week and 27,585 head last
year. Majority of receipts were
Feeder Steers and Heifers; Cows
and Bulls made up 11 percent of
estimated supply.

FEEDER PIGS
Best ot quality All
orders large or small
Selected with care
Also we specialize m
Holstem Sires

Call Collect
808 TINDALL

South Charleston, Ohio
513-462-8797

ot

BOYCE
LIVESTOCK CO.

Umonville Tennessee

LOUIS LYONS & SON
Consign your cattle and hogs, feeder pigs
& calves to Louis Lyons & Son. They offer
choice service, excellent sorting &

marketing ofyour livestock.
Charles Diller, Manager

Phone 394-7915
Burnell Siegrist - Buyer & Seller

Phone 626-8653

WolOhingpers<* nne

JcS.'
ATTENTION

YORK CO. FARMERS
Lookinglll for Quality

Hogs
Every Monday

HATFIELD PACKING CO.
BUYING STATION AT
SECHRIST SALES CO.
LIVESTOCK AUCTION

R.D. 1 Stewartstown. PA
Top Select Price on #1 & 2 Hogs 215 -

245 lbs.
We will receive your hogs from 6 A.M

until ???

Your hogs will be weighed & paid for
immediately

There will not be a commission or yard-
age fee

You may call our office Monday morning
for base price

Please give us a chance to market your
hogs

FOR INFORMATION CALL
717-993-6130

Set the
standards.

SIZES■( ”f.

msSiT‘
RedVVmgs■ BOOKS “II SHOE SERVICE I
I 107 E STATES! II QUARRYVILLE. PA I
I 717-786-2795 I
g CLOSED WEDNESDAYS M


